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Meeting Participants 

 

Name – Affiliation - Contact Information (when provided) 

 

 

Federal Emergency Management Agency – (FEMA) 

Charles “Chuck” Gregg - Region VI - chuck.gregg@dhs.gov - (912) 898-5136 

Lisa Hoover - Region VI - agent_lynne@hotmail.com - (225) 567-9292 

Brock Long – Region IV - brock.long@dhs.gov - (770) 220-5668 

William “Bill” Massey - Region IV – william.massey@dhs.gov - (770) 220-5430 

Disaster Assistance Employees 

Joe Candelario – jcandelario@satx.rr.com - (210) 363-7743 

William Winn  

Billy Zwerschke – billyz@cableone.net  - (361) 552-7788 

 

United States Army Corps of Engineers 

John Eringman – Mobile District - john.r.eringman@sam.usace.army.mil - (251) 694- 3879 

Brett Herr – New Orleans District - Brett.H.Herr@mvn02.usace.army.mil - (504) 862-2495 

Nicolle Dailey – Galveston District - Nicolle.R.Dailey@swg02.usace.army.mil   

(409) 766-3135 

 

Post Buckley Schuh and Jernigan – (850) 575-1800 

Donald Lewis – dclewis@pbsj.com  

Roberta Thomas – rathomas@pbsj.com 

Wiley Page – wcpage@pbsj.com 

 

Michael Foran – Federal Aviation Administration - (404) 305-5471 
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Meeting Participants (continued) 

 

LOUISIANA 

 Louisiana Office of Emergency Preparedness 

Louisiana Office of Emergency Preparedness 

Sean Fontenot - sfontenot@ohsep.louisiana.gov - (225) 925-7332 

Cara Lutz – crlutz@ohsep.louisiana.gov - (225) 925-1706 

Matt Farlow – farlow@ohsep.louisiana.gov - (225) 925-7420 

Department of Health and Hospitals - (225) 342-3417 

Rosanne Prats – rprats@dhh.state.la.us   

Jimmy Guidry – jguidry@dhh.state.la.us  

Al Sanford – Department of Social Services - asanforf@dss.state.la.us - (225) 268-4067 

Joe Modicut - Louisiana Department of Transportation and Development 

jmodicut@dotd.state.la.us - (225) 379-1580 

 

 Acadia Parish  

Office of Emergency Preparedness - (337) 783-4357 

John Quebodeaux - jquib@apso.org  

 

 Ascension Parish  

Office of Emergency Preparedness - ascoep@eatel.net  - (225) 621-8360 

Kiernan Shannon   

Tori Siears 

  

 Assumption Parish  

Office of Emergency Preparedness - (985) 369-7386 

   John Boudreaux - johnboudreaux@assumptionoep.com  

Kayte Landry - kaytelandry@assumptionoep.com  

Tammy Guillot - tammyguillot@assumptionoep.com  
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Meeting Participants (continued) 

 

 Calcasieu Parish 

  Calcasieu Parish Police Jury - (337) 437-3620 

   Mike Quienalty  

   Allen Wainwright  

 Ron LeLeua - City of Sulphur - (337) 527-4500 

 Ken Moss - Sulphur Police Department - (337) 527-4550 

 Norman Bourdeau - Office of Emergency Preparedness - (337) 437-3512 

  National Weather Service - (337) 477-5285 

   Roger Erickson - roger.Erickson@noaa.gov  

   Steve Rinard - steve.rinard@noaa.gov  

 

 Iberia Parish 

 Office of Emergency Preparedness - (337) 369-4427 

  James Anderson - jla@cox-internet.com 

 

 Jefferson Parish 

 Office of Emergency Preparedness - (504) 349-5360 

  Walter Maestri - wmaestri@jeffparish.net   

  Carolyn Wilcox - cwilcox@jeffparish.net 

  Elda Olsen - eolson@jeffparish.net 

  Brandt Rachler - brachler@jeffparish.net 

  Tom Rodrigue - torodrigue@jeffparish.net 

 

 Jefferson Davis Parish 

 Office of Emergency Preparedness - (337) 824-1293 

  Tommy Deshotel - jfd@cfweb.net  

  Danny Delome  
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Meeting Participants (continued) 

 

 Lafayette Parish 

  Office of Emergency Preparedness - lfteoc@att.net - (337) 291-5075 

   Bill Vincent  

   Linda Lavergne  

 Tina Stefanski - Medical Director - jstefans@dhh.state.la.us - (337) 262-5311 

 

 Lafourche Parish  

  Office of Emergency Preparedness - (985) 446-8427 

  Greg Serigny - greg_serigny@yahoo.com 

 

 Orleans Parish 

  Office of Emergency Preparedness - (504) 565-7200 

  Clarence Deveun - clarencd@new_orleans.la.us 

 

 Plaquemines Parish 

 Office of Emergency Preparedness - (504) 682-1075 

  Jesse St. Amant - ppgeop@bellsouth.net  

 

 St. Bernard Parish 

  Office of Emergency Preparedness - (504) 278-4316 

   Robert Bracamontes - bracamontesrobert@hotmail.com 

   Lorrie Allen - bracamontesrobert@hotmail.com 

   Logan Martin - lmartin@st_bernard.la.us  

   Sherri Baiamonte - sbaiamonte@st_bernard.la.us - (504) 278-4295  

  St. Bernard Sheriff’s Office - (504) 278-7600 

   Jerry Rathburn - sgtbj603@aol.com  

   JoAnn C. Lane  

   Lt. Larry InCargiola - www.lingarsbso@aol.com 
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Meeting Participants (continued) 

 

 St. Bernard Parish continued -  

 Sandy Kain - Office of Congressman Tauzin - tauzinchalmette@mobiletel.com                

       (504) 271-1707 

 Judy Hoffmeister - American Red Cross - arcstbernard@yahoo.com - (504) 277-8163 

 Robert Turner - Lake Borgne Basin Levee District - lbbld@bellsouith.net  

        (504) 682-5941   

      Deputy Chief Earl Bush – St. Bernard Fire Department - (504) 278-4275 

 

 St. Charles Parish 

 Office of Emergency Preparedness  - (985) 758-7532 

  Jason Tastet - jtastet@stcharles.gov.net 

 

 St. James Parish 

 Office of Emergency Preparedness - (225) 562-2310 

  Gerald Falgoust - oep@stjames.la.com  

  Eric Derouche - eric.deroche@stjamesla.com  

 

 St. John the Baptist Parish 

 Office of Emergency Preparedness - (985) 652-2222 

  Kathryn Gilmore - k.Gilmore@sjbparish.com  

 

 St. Martin Parish 

  Office of Emergency Preparedness - (337) 394-3071 

  Dennis LeBlanc 

  Stacey Eddy  

  Todd Lansou  
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Meeting Participants (continued) 

 

 St. Mary Parish 

 Office of Emergency Preparedness - (985) 385-2600 

  James Bernauer - jibernauer@petronet.net  

 

 St. Tammany Parish 

 Office of Emergency Preparedness - (985) 898-2359 

  Larry Hess – lhess@stpgov.org  

 

 Tangipahoa Parish 

 Office of Emergency Preparedness - (985) 748-3211 

  Carol New - oep@I-55.com  

 

 Terrebonne Parish  

 Office of Emergency Preparedness - (985) 873-6357 

  Mike Deroche - mderoche@tpcg.org  

 

 Vermilion Parish 

  Office of Emergency Preparedness - vpoep@yahoo.com - (337) 898-4308 

   Robert LeBlanc  

   Gabe Mathiew  

   Tim Creswell  

   Rebecca Broussard  

  City of Abbeville - (337) 893-8550 

   Kathy Faulk  

   Elray Schexnaider  

   Jane LeBlanc 

  Vermilion Parish School Board 

   Myron Manuel - (337) 898-5803 

   Barry Toups - (337) 898-5734 
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Meeting Participants (continued) 

 

 Vermilion Parish continued: 

  Vermilion Parish Police Jury 

   Elizabeth Gironard - (337) 232-0777 

   C. J. Bertrand - (337) 898-4330 

   Michael Bertrand - (337) 898-4300 

 Jeanine Matte - Vermilion Parish Library - (337) 893-2655 

 Willis Hebert - Abbeville General Hospital - (337) 898-6440 

 Donald Menard - Town of Erath - (337) 937-5113 

 Lyman Trahan - Abrom Kaplan Hospital - (337) 643-8300 

 Chris Theriot - Town of Gueydan - (337) 536-9415 

 Ricky Simon - Southeast Water District II - (337) 892-1072 

 Todd A. Dore’ - Vermilion Parish Clerk of Court - (337) 898-1992 

 Jeff Soulier - Southeast Water District I - (337) 898-8345 

 Theela St. Romain - (337) 884-1234 

 

 

ALABAMA  

 Alabama Emergency Management Office  

  Alabama Emergency Management Office - (205) 280-2288 

   Fred H. Springall  

   B. Holley  

   Scott Adcock  

   Charles Williams  

   J. O. Pete McGough  

  Federal Highway Administration - Alabama Division 

   Dove Harris - (334) 223-7830 

   Kay Batey - (334) 223-7374 
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Meeting Participants (continued) 

 

 Baldwin County 

  Baldwin County Emergency Management Agency - (251) 947-1011 

   Leigh Anne Ryals 

   Roy Wulff 

  American Red Cross - (251) 937-3801 

   James Mullins   

   D. Jordan  

 Thomas Granger - Baldwin County Highway Department - (251) 937-0371 

 Gary Beeler - Mobile National Weather Service - (251) 633-6443 

 

 Mobile County 

 Mobile County Emergency Management Office - (251) 460-8000 

  Walt Dickerson - wdickerson@mcema.net  

  John Kilcullen - jkilcullen@mcema.net  

  Ronnie Adair - radair@mcema.net  

  Paulette Williams - pwilliams@mcema.net  

 

 

FLORIDA 

 Escambia County Emergency Management Office 

  Escambia County Emergency Management Office - (850) 595-3311 

   Brad Harraway - brad_harraway@co.escambia.fl.us  

   Rick Sunstrom - rick_sundstrom@co.escambia.fl.us  

   Janice Kilgore - janice_Kilgore@co.escambia.fl.us 

   Michael Hardin 

  American Red Cross of North West Florida - (850) 314-0316 

   Sharon Glass - slasss@usa.redcross.org  

   Grace R. McCaffery - mccafferyg@usa.redcross.org 
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Meeting Participants (continued) 

 

 Escambia County continued: 

 Robert Collins - Florida Department Emergency Management  

   robert.Collins@dca.state.fl.us -(850) 413-9952 

 Dave Ling - Santa Rosa County Emergency Management - dave_ling@co.santa-rosa.fl.us  

  (850) 983-5360 

 Randy McDaniel - Okaloosa County Emergency Management  

   rmcdaniel@co.okaloosa.fl.us - (850) 651-7560 
 

 

MISSISSIPPI 

 Mississippi Emergency Management Agency 

  Mississippi Emergency Management Agency - (601) 352-9100 

   Leon Shaifer - lshaifer@msema.org  

   Tom McAllister - tmcallister@msema.org   

   Charles Smith - csmith@msema.org   

   Mike Womack - mwomack@msema.org  

 Bob Chapman - Mississippi Department of Transportation - (601) 359-7111 

 Bob Webster - Federal Highway Administration - rwebster@ms.fhwa.dot.gov  

  (601) 965-4223 

 

 Hancock County 

  Hancock County Emergency Management Agency - (228) 467-9226 

   Kelli Hamilton - hcema2@bellsouth  

   Brian Adam - hcema1@bellsouth  

  Hancock County Sheriff’s Office - (228) 467-5101 

   Steve Garber  

   Ronald E. Cuevas 

   Bobby Underwood 
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Meeting Participants (continued) 

 

 Hancock County continued: 

  National Weather Service - (985) 649-0429 

   Frank Revitte - frank.revitte@noaa.gov  

   Paul Trotter – paul.trotter@noaa.gov 

  American Red Cross - arcmsgc@aol.com - (228) 255-5827 

   J. Henry Langen  

   Charlene Favre  

  Hancock County Board of Supervisors 

   Jeep Ladner - (228) 467-0172 

   Lisa Cowand - (228) 467-0506 

 Tim Kellar - Hancock County - tim_kellar@hancock.ms.us - (228) 467-5404 

 Ronnie Vanney - Bay St. Louis Public Works - (228) 467-2724 

 Buz Olsen - City of Bay St. Louis - (228) 467-9092 

 Jasper Welsch - Mississippi Emergency Management Agency - jwelsch@msema.org  

  (601) 360-0055 

 

 Harrison County 

  Mississippi Emergency Management Agency  

   Amy Carruth - acarruth@msema.org - (601) 360-9039 

   Jennifer Griffin - jgriffin@msema.org - (601) 360-0938 

   Mike Dill - mdill@msema.org - (601) 360-0054 

  City of Gulfport Engineering Department - (228) 868-5815 

   Micah Jones - mjones@ci.gulfport.ms.us  

   Bill Powell - bpowell@ci.gulfport.ms.us  

   Gary Fitzpatrick - gfitzpatrick@ci.gulfport.ms.us 

  Harrison County Civil Defense - (228) 865-4002 

   Richard Faul - richardfaul@co.harrison.ms.us  

   Ivy Lacy - ivylacy@co.harrison.ms.us 

   Linda Rouse - lindarouse@co.harrison.ms.us  
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Meeting Participants (continued) 

 

 Harrison County continued:  

  Biloxi Fire Department - (228) 435-6200 

   David Roberts - fdchief1@biloxi.ms.us  

   Roy Beddingfield - bfdac@biloxi.ms.us 

  Gulfport Police Department - (228) 868-5900 

   David Waltman - dwaltman@ci.gulfport.ms.us  

   Paul Bennett - pbennett@ci.gulfport.ms.us  

 Linda Atterberg - City of Biloxi Emergency Management - latter@biloxi.ms.us  

   (228) 435-6372 

 Rupert A. Lacy - Harrison County Sheriff’s Office - rupertlacy@aol.com  

   (228) 896-0663 

 David Kingman - Mississippi Gaming Commission - dkingman@mgc.state.ms.us  

  (228) 432-0181 

 William Bragg - Gulfport Fire Department - wbragg@ci.gulfport.ms.us - (228) 868-5950 

 Pat McGowan - Coast 102 Radio - pat@coast102.com - (228) 896-5500 

 Gwen Wilson - WZKX Radio - gwen@kicker108 - (228) 896-5500 

 Dave Vincent - WLOX Television - dvincent@alox.com - (228) 896-2561 

 Patty Davis –WVMI – pdavis@datsync.com - (228) 388-2001 

 Joel Robertson - Triad Broadcasting - joelmacr@datasync.com - (228) 388-2001 

 Patty Melton - WZNF/Coast Radio Group - patty@z95fm - (228) 896-0426 

 Buddy Baylor - WGCM, WZKK, WROA - (228) 896-0423 

 

 Jackson County 

  City of Pascagoula  

   David Groves - dgroves@cityofpascagoula.com  

   Stephen Mitchell - smitchell@cityofpascagoula.com 

   Todd McClung - tmcclung@cityofpascagoula.com 

   Betty Bensey - bbensey@cityofpascagoula.com 
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Meeting Participants (continued) 

 

 Jackson County continued: 

 Todd Adams - Jackson County Civil Defense - todd_adams@co.jackson.ms.us 

 George Sholl - Jackson County E911 - jcecd@bellsouth.net 

 Major Harvey Adams - Salvation Army - bigharv1948@hotmail.com - (228) 762-7222 

 Pam Bennett - American Red Cross - redcr1@datasync.com - (228) 762-2455 

 Jimmy Massey - Pascagoula Police Department - (228) 938-6698 

 

 

TEXAS 

 Texas Department of Public Safety 

 Steve Vaughn – steve.Vaughn@txdps.state tx.us - (512) 424-2434 

 Mike Peacock – mike.peacock@txdps.state tx.us - (512) 424-2597 

 

 Chambers County 

 Clay Kennelly – Texas Department of Public Safety clay.kennelly@txdps.state.tx.us  

  (409) 924-5400 

 Mark Hainley – Chambers County – (409) 267-8343 

 

 Galveston County 

Galveston County Emergency Management – (281) 309-5002 

 Tesa Duffey – tesa.duffey@co.galveston.tx.us 

 Connie Nicholson – connie.Nicholson@co.galveston.tx.us 

 Eliot Jennings – City of Galveston – jenningseli@cityofgalveston.org - (409) 797-3710 

 Tom Ryan – Department of Public Safety – tom.ryan@txdps.state.tx.us - (281) 517-1353 

 Bill Read – National Weather Service – bill.read@noaa.gov - (281) 534-2157 
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Meeting Participants (continued) 

 Jefferson County  

City of Beaumont 

 Micky Bertrand – Fire Department – mbertrand@ci.beaumont.tx.us  

(409) 880-3916 

   Carman Apple – Police Department – capple@ci.beaumont.tx.us - (409) 880-3825 

   Evelyn M. Lord – Mayor – elord@ci.beaumont.tx.us - (409) 880-3736 

  Red Cross – (409) 832-1644 

   David Johnson – johnsondw@usa.redcross.org 

   Jason Sellers – sellersj@usa.redcross.org 

 Captain Dan Ford – Salvation Army – dan_ford@salvationarmy.org - (409) 896-2361  

 

 Lufkin City Hall 

  Angelina County  

   D.L. Comte – acem@lcc.nett - (936) 634-8731 

  City of Lufkin 

   Larry Brazil – Police Department – lbrazil@lufkinpolice.com - (936) 633-0314 

   Scott Marcotte – Police Department – smarcotte@lufkinpolice.com  

    (936) 633-0322 

   Murry Brown – Fire Department – mbrown@cityoflufkin.com - (936) 633-0369 

   Pete Prewitt – Fire Department – pprewitt@cityoflufkin.com - (936) 633-0366 

   C. G. Maclin – City of Lufkin – cg@cityoflufkin.com - (936) 633-0212 

   Renee Thompson – City of Lufkin – rthopmson@cityoflufkin.com -  

    (936) 633-0279 

   Kenneth Williams – City of Lufkin - (936) 633-0215 

   Keith Wright – Public Utilities – kwright@cityoflufkin.com - (936) 633-0414 

  City of Nacogdoches 

   Victoria LaFollett - (936) 559-2503 

   R.B. Sanders – rsanders@ci.nacogdoches.tx.us - (936) 559-2541 
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Meeting Participants (continued) 

Texas (continued) 

 Texas Department of Public Safety 

   Michael Brock – michael.brock@txdps.state.tx.us - (903) 939-6072 

   Roy Owens – royowens@txdps.state.tx.us - (936) 634-5553 

  Glenna Harkness – Red Cross – redcross@cox-internet.com - (936) 634-6013 

 

 Orange County 

City of Bridge City 

 Joey Hargrave – bcpd@exp.net - (409) 735-5332 

 Jerry Jongs – jjongs0321@hotmail.com - (409) 735-6801 

City of Pinehurst 

 C. R. Nash – c_nash@cityofpinehurst.com - (409) 886-3873 

 Ricardo R. Trevino – mayor@cityofpinehurst.com - (409) 886-3873 

 Dan Robertson – d_robertson@cityofpinehurst.com - (409) 886-2221 

City of Vidor 

 Shawn Oubre – soubre@cityofvidor.com - (409) 769-4561 

 Joe Hopkins – joehopkins@cityofvidor.com - (409) 769-5473 

Orange County 

 Don Harmon – dharmon@co.orange.tx.us - (409) 882-7821 

 Thomas Hennigan – thennigan@co.orange.tx.us - (409) 882-7917 

 Chuck Frazier – cfrazier@co.orange.tx.us - (409) 882-7895 

 Scott Kirkwood – ocesd1@eonet.net - (409) 769-8294 

Michael Stelly – City of West Orange – mstelly@cityofwestorange.com  

 (409) 883-7574 

Janie Peveto - pevetoj@usa.redcross.org - (409) 883-2322 

Shirley Bonnin - (409) 883-3254 

 

 
    
 
    




